TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM513928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3D Lacrosse, Inc.		03/12/2019	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D Lacrosse, LLC	
Street Address:	1301 S. Jason St., Unit K	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80223	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85445760	3D LACROSSE
Serial Number:	85453822	3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-223-1100

Email: DNTrademarkDocket@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel I. Ackerman

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013894.0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Ackerman
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=3D Lacrosse LLC Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment_(17874810_1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0646

900489287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is executed as of March 12, 2019 by 3D Lacrosse, Inc., a Colorado corporation, voluntarily dissolved pursuant to the laws of Colorado, having an entity address of 1301 S. Jason St., Unit K, Denver, CO 80223 ("<u>Assignor</u>") in favor of 3D Lacrosse, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having its principal place of business located at 1301 S. Jason St., Unit K, Denver, CO 80223 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks 3D LACROSSE and 3 & Design including all common law rights therein and U.S. Trademark Serial Nos. 85/445,760 and 85/453,822 as well as all other marks used in connection with the operation of Assignor's business (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, on or about March 17, 2017, Assignor assigned to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor authorized dissolution as a Colorado corporation on or around March 15, 2017, and filed its Articles of Dissolution with the Colorado Secretary of State on March 15, 2017;

WHEREAS, the undersigned was Director of Marketing of Assignor at the time of its dissolution; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the prior assignment of the Marks to Assignee for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby confirm, nunc pro tunc, the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as of and effective March 17, 2017.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every legal way to evidence, record and perfect this Assignment and to apply for and obtain recordation of and from time to time enforce, maintain, and defend the assigned rights. Assignor agrees that it shall take no actions jeopardizing the existence or enforceability of the assignment set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

3D Lacrosse, Inc., A DISSOLVED COLORADO CORPORATION

By: /brookefarrell/ Name: 3d Lacrosse Inc.

RECORDED: 03/12/2019

Its: Director of Marketing

17874810

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0647